



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 2311 of 1982

Ajmal Husain And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Mumtaj Husain And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ahmad Saeed, M. Asif, M.Islam, M.S.
Haq, Noor Ain Ali
Counsel for Respondent(s) : R.S. Srivastava

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

As prayed, list this second appeal **along with the record of trial Court and first appellate Court on 15.12.2025.**

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

November 26, 2025
Neetu