



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 2311 of 1982

Ajmal Husain And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Mumtaj Husain And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ahmad Saeed, M. Asif, M. Islam, M.S.
Haq, Mohd. Aiyub, Noor Ain Ali
Counsel for Respondent(s) : R.K. Jain, R.S. Srivastava

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for appellants seeks adjournment.
2. List after three weeks.

(Vikram D. Chauhan, J.)

February 11, 2026

D. Tamang