



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 2311 of 1982

Ajmal Husain And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Mumtaj Husain And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ahmad Saeed, M. Asif, M.Islam, M.S.
Haq, Mohd. Aiyub, Noor Ain Ali
Counsel for Respondent(s) : R.K. Jain, R.S. Srivastava

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Azim Ahmad Kajmi, learned counsel for the appellant states that he has been instructed to appear on behalf of the appellants and shall file his vakalatnama in the Registry.

On his request, list in the **week commencing 11.05.2026.**

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

April 28, 2026

Neetu